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Annexure 1

Fee Structure for Ph. D Programme in various subjects
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Sr. No.{ Purpose | Amount for Full [ Amount for Paﬂ
- | TmePh.0. | Time Ph.0.
| Enrolment Fee (10 be gi i .
1. | driegion (to be given at the tame.of 1{ Rs. 05,000/- ‘I Rs. 10,000/ I
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| 3. | b) Course Work Fee for Other Department { Rs. 15,000/ Rs. 15,000/-
| (o be given within a wook from the date of 1
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Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 20,007y.
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) Annual Fee for subjects not involving the use of lab/f Rs. 15.000/- Rs. 15.000/-
equipment efc, { . e i

Rs. 20,000~ | Rs, 20000/ |
b | _COMMence ment of Course Work)

| 4 1,r Ph.D registration fee:

| b) Annual Fee for subjects involving the use of Jaby 1' Rs. 30,000/ }1 Rs. 30,000/- ;
| S | chemicals/ computers/ equipment etc. for science & ,’ f
’ engineering sireams{to be given within one month ! ‘
from the date of the PGBOS meeting in which the | |
| Case is recommended for PhD registration). i |
6. Evaz.uauon Fee (at the time of submission of PhD | Rs. 20,0000 Rs. 40,000~ |
thesis) i j
' Late Fee for delzyed payment of Annyal Fee { : i
7. a) Upto sixmonths Rs. 03,000/ Rs. 05,000/
: bj Beyond six months Rs. 06,000~ .| Rs. 08,600+
! . Ph.D registration fee:
8 ’ aj Withina period of 03 months Rs. 05,000/ Rs. 071)00!.
[T b) Withina period of 06 months Rs. 07,000~ | Rs.09,000~
i c; Within z period of 01 year Rs, 09,000/ ; Rs. 11,000~
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Fee Structure for Ph. D Programme in various subjects

Sr. No. Amount for Full | Amount for Part
i Time Ph.D. | Time Ph. D.
Enrolment Fee (to be given at the time of
1 admission) Rs. 05,000/~ Rs. 10,000/-
Migration Fee (if not registered with BPSMV) to be .
2' paid at the time of admission Re. 02,000~ Re,06,000%
a) Course Work Fee for Engineering and Technology Rs. 20,000/~ Rs. 20,000/
3. b) Course Work Fee for Other Department Rs. 15,000/- Rs. 15,000/-
{to be given within a week from the date of
commencement of Course Work)
4. Ph.D registration fee: Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 20,000/
a) Ann'ual Fee for subjects not involving the use of lab/ Rs. 15,000/ Rs. 15,000/
equipment efc.
b) Annual Fee for subjects involving the use of lab/ Rs. 30,000/- Rs. 30,000/-
5. chemicals/ computers/ equipment etc. for science &
engineering streams(to be given within one mont
from the date of the PGBOS meeting in which the
case is recommended for PhD registration).
5. Eva[uation Fee (at the time of submission of PhD Rs. 20,000/ Rs. 40,000/
thesis)
R Late Fee for delayed payment of Annual Fee
7. a) Up to six months Rs. 03,000/- Rs. 05,000/~
b) Beyond six months Rs. 06,000/- Rs. 08,000/~
Late Ph.D registration fee: ( upto 15 days) NIL NIL
; 8 a) Within a period of 03 months Rs. 05,000/~ Rs. 07,000/-
: b) Within a period of 06 months Rs. 07,000/- Rs. 03,000/~
¢) Within a period of 01 year Rs. 09,000/- Rs. 11,000/~
Extra fee for extension of Ph.D Thesis submission
period:
Rs. 20,000/- Rs. 30,000/~
g, |2 for7thyear Rs.40,000~ | Rs. 50,000/~
b) for 8th year
¢) for Sth year Rs. 60,000/- Rs. 70,000/~
d) for 10th year Rs. 80,000/- Rs. 90,000/~

~ The annual fee will be deposited by the
 For availing Education Loan facilities,

vidyalakshmi.co.in)

new students at the time of registration with in ten days. Further, Ph;b.

who have already registered will deposit their annual fee from 01% July to 15" July every year.
students may visit the PM Vidya Lakshmi Portal




